June 30, 2025

Dear Historic District Commission,

Thank you for scheduling this special meeting to address the 1300 Lafayette East
Cooperative Detroit Thermal Project.

The residents of 1300 recognize and respect your responsibility to preserve
Detroit’s historically and culturally significant neighborhoods —including Lafayette
Park and the legacy of Mies van der Rohe. We are proud to be part of this
community, and 1300 itself is an architectural landmark with historical value.

Over the years, we've appreciated our positive rapport with our neighbors and
remain committed to maintaining those relationships. At the same time, this
project is critical to ensuring continued heat for our building.

We are grateful that Detroit Thermal revised its plan in response to our neighbors’
concerns. The nearby playground will remain untouched, the steam vents will be
manholes in the parking area, and any limited disturbance to trees or bushes will
be addressed through restoration

or replacement. The historical significance and aesthetic integrity

of Mies van der Rohe’s vision will be preserved—we would have it no other way.

Thank you for your time and careful consideration.
Sincerely,



Name City State Postal Code Country Signed On
Amy Turner Detroit Michigan 49418 | United States | 2025-06-26
Nancy Diehl Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-26
Thomas Hayden Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
John Adamus Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Carol Gove Petoskey Michigan 49770 | United States | 2025-06-27
Artandra Hendricks Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Jonathan Hague Detroit (part time 1300 resident) = Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
James Robert Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Connie Harris Detroit Michigan 48214 | United States | 2025-06-27
Anne Adamus Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Kim Casteel Detroit Michigan 48228 | United States | 2025-06-27
David Williams Sun City Arizona 85351 | United States | 2025-06-27
Victoria Miller Dearborn Michigan 48124 | United States | 2025-06-27
Terri Rambo Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States A 2025-06-27
Lynne Metty Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Mary Schroeder Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Barbara Hill Detroit Michigan 48214 | United States | 2025-06-27
Marcus Sheffield Canton Michigan 48188 | United States | 2025-06-27
Susan Murphy New York New York 10001 | United States  2025-06-27
Edward Broutin Detroit Michigan 48210 | United States | 2025-06-27
Jerrie Witherspoon Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States A 2025-06-27
Stephanie Love Detroit Michigan 48227 | United States | 2025-06-27
Peter Souza Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
John Murphy Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States A 2025-06-27
Barbara Davey-Broutin Detroit Michigan 48210 | United States | 2025-06-27
Pala Beverley Copeland Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Carolina Colombo-Mastej | Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Emily Smith Redford Michigan 48240 | United States A 2025-06-27
Lawrence Link Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Christine Knapp Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Michael Witt Detroit Michigan 48210 | United States A 2025-06-27
Trevor Tovell Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Carmella Siggers Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Nancy Cummins Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27
Mike Holzhauer Detroit Michigan 48207 | United States | 2025-06-27



Robin&Patricia Jaynes
Kelly Hall

Marilyn Smith
Delores Munson
Lindiwe Lester
Elizabeth Meyers
Chris Reavis

Lauri Draggoo
Karen Jackson-Holzhauer
Jerome C. Cavanagh
Richard Fox

Mike Korte

Clifford Samuels jr
Deborah Glass
Tamara Cusumano
Lori Saginaw

Dianne Mitchell
Suzanne Hudnut
Cheryl Booth-Collins
Ryan Robertson
Margaret Dooley
Curtis Jennings
Anne Korte

Sondai Lester

Erica Cummings
joseph Stec

Ivy Miller

Andrew Kramar
Dorothy Pelton

Paul Markillie

Kevin Turner
Marianne Peltier
Eddie Miller

Sidney McBride
Jamie Clark

Gregory Kamer

Edward Hogikyan

Detroit Michigan
Southgate Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Cordova Tennessee
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Royal Oak Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Grosse Pointe Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Grand Blanc Township Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Detroit Michigan
Chesterfield Michigan
Toiedto Messages
Detroit | Miicnigan

48207
48195
48207
38016
48207
48207
48207
48207
48214
48207
48207
48207
48207
48272
48238
48073
48207
48207
48219
48207
48207
48207
48207
48207
48236
48207
48207
48207
48207
48439
48219
48207
48207
48207
48051
43605
48207-2926

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-27
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-28
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29



Kellan McNally
Patricia Schuster
William Schwartz
Rosie Mchugh
Marguerite Cariton
Andrew Kent
Mike Carnill
Robyn Carnill
Charles Chung
Tina Edgar
Cecelia Covington
Curtis Moore
Barbara Porter
Izegbe NNamdi
Sylvester Lane
Tim Sparks
Christine Lawson
Virginia Hathorne
Joseph and Evelyn Glanton
Denise Choma
Betty Carter

Olivia Carter

Erika Freeman
Vanessa Isaacs

Ruth Ann De Leon

Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Southfield
Sterling Heights
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Canton
Detroit
Petoskey
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Detroit
Montgomery
DETROIT
Detroit
Novi

Detroit

Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Alabama
Michigan
Florida

Michigan
Michigan

48228
48209
48207
48034
48310
48214
48207
48207
48207
48272
48227
48207
48224
48188
48207
49770
48207
48207
48207
48207
36123
48207
48221
48374
48207

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-29
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30
2025-06-30



