June 30, 2025

Dear Historic District Commission,

Thank you for scheduling this special meeting to address the 1300 Lafayette East Cooperative Detroit Thermal Project.

The residents of 1300 recognize and respect your responsibility to preserve Detroit's historically and culturally significant neighborhoods —including Lafayette Park and the legacy of Mies van der Rohe. We are proud to be part of this community, and 1300 itself is an architectural landmark with historical value.

Over the years, we've appreciated our positive rapport with our neighbors and remain committed to maintaining those relationships. At the same time, this project is critical to ensuring continued heat for our building.

We are grateful that Detroit Thermal revised its plan in response to our neighbors' concerns. The nearby playground will remain untouched, the steam vents will be manholes in the parking area, and any limited disturbance to trees or bushes will be addressed through restoration

or replacement. The historical significance and aesthetic integrity of Mies van der Rohe's vision will be preserved—we would have it no other way.

Thank you for your time and careful consideration. Sincerely,

Name	City	State	Postal Code	Country	Signed On
Amy Turner	Detroit	Michigan	49418	United States	2025-06-26
Nancy Diehl	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-26
Thomas Hayden	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
John Adamus	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Carol Gove	Petoskey	Michigan	49770	United States	2025-06-27
Artandra Hendricks	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Jonathan Hague	Detroit (part time 1300 resident)	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
James Robert	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Connie Harris	Detroit	Michigan	48214	United States	2025-06-27
Anne Adamus	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Kim Casteel	Detroit	Michigan	48228	United States	2025-06-27
David Williams	Sun City	Arizona	85351	United States	2025-06-27
Victoria Miller	Dearborn	Michigan	48124	United States	2025-06-27
Terri Rambo	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Lynne Metty	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Mary Schroeder	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Barbara Hill	Detroit	Michigan	48214	United States	2025-06-27
Marcus Sheffield	Canton	Michigan	48188	United States	2025-06-27
Susan Murphy	New York	New York	10001	United States	2025-06-27
Edward Broutin	Detroit	Michigan	48210	United States	2025-06-27
Jerrie Witherspoon	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Stephanie Love	Detroit	Michigan	48227	United States	2025-06-27
Peter Souza	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
John Murphy	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Barbara Davey-Broutin	Detroit	Michigan	48210	United States	2025-06-27
Pala Beverley Copeland	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Carolina Colombo-Mastej	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Emily Smith	Redford	Michigan	48240	United States	2025-06-27
Lawrence Link	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Christine Knapp	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Michael Witt	Detroit	Michigan	48210	United States	2025-06-27
Trevor Tovell	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Carmella Siggers	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Nancy Cummins	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Mike Holzhauer	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27

	<b>-</b>				
Robin&Patricia Jaynes	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Kelly Hall	Southgate	Michigan	48195	United States	2025-06-27
Marilyn Smith	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Delores Munson	Cordova	Tennessee	38016	United States	2025-06-27
Lindiwe Lester	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Elizabeth Meyers	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Chris Reavis	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Lauri Draggoo	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Karen Jackson-Holzhauer	Detroit	Michigan	48214	United States	2025-06-27
Jerome C. Cavanagh	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Richard Fox	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Mike Korte	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Clifford Samuels jr	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Deborah Glass	Detroit	Michigan	48272	United States	2025-06-27
Tamara Cusumano	Detroit	Michigan	48238	United States	2025-06-27
Lori Saginaw	Royal Oak	Michigan	48073	United States	2025-06-27
Dianne Mitchell	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Suzanne Hudnut	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Cheryl Booth-Collins	Detroit	Michigan	48219	United States	2025-06-27
Ryan Robertson	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Margaret Dooley	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Curtis Jennings	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Anne Korte	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-27
Sondai Lester	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-28
Erica Cummings	Grosse Pointe	Michigan	48236	United States	2025-06-28
joseph Stec	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-28
Ivy Miller	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-28
Andrew Kramar	detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-28
Dorothy Pelton	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-28
Paul Markillie	Grand Blanc Township	Michigan	48439	United States	2025-06-28
Kevin Turner	Detroit	Michigan	48219	United States	2025-06-28
Marianne Peltier	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-28
Eddie Miller	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-28
Sidney McBride	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-29
Jamie Clark	Chesterfield	Michigan	48051	United States	2025-06-29
Gregory Kamer	Talada	-	43605	United States	2025-06-29
Edward Hogikyan	Detroit	ages iviicnigan	48207-2926	United States	2025-06-29

	<b>D</b> · · ··				
Kellan McNally	Detroit	Michigan	48228	United States	2025-06-29
Patricia Schuster	Detroit	Michigan	48209	United States	2025-06-29
William Schwartz	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-29
Rosie Mchugh	Southfield	Michigan	48034	United States	2025-06-29
Marguerite Carlton	Sterling Heights	Michigan	48310	United States	2025-06-29
Andrew Kent	Detroit	Michigan	48214	United States	2025-06-29
Mike Carnill	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-29
Robyn Carnill	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-29
Charles Chung	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-29
Tina Edgar	Detroit	Michigan	48272	United States	2025-06-30
Cecelia Covington	Detroit	Michigan	48227	United States	2025-06-30
Curtis Moore	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-30
Barbara Porter	Detroit	Michigan	48224	United States	2025-06-30
Izegbe NNamdi	Canton	Michigan	48188	United States	2025-06-30
Sylvester Lane	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-30
Tim Sparks	Petoskey	Michigan	49770	United States	2025-06-30
Christine Lawson	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-30
Virginia Hathorne	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-30
Joseph and Evelyn Glanton	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-30
Denise Choma	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-30
Betty Carter	Montgomery	Alabama	36123	United States	2025-06-30
Olivia Carter	DETROIT	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-30
Erika Freeman	Detroit	Florida	48221	United States	2025-06-30
Vanessa Isaacs	Novi	Michigan	48374	United States	2025-06-30
Ruth Ann De Leon	Detroit	Michigan	48207	United States	2025-06-30